Judith A. Keyes

Judy Keyes resides in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. She is the mother of three sons and the grandmother of seven grandchildren.

Judy has strong ties to the Milwaukee community and has served in many capacities within the community. She presently serves on several boards including *CAMPAC* (Milwaukee County Arts granting committee) and *Notre Dame Middle School*. She previously served on the board of *Frankly Music*. She is a parish council member for *Gesu Parish* and a member and past president of *Marquette University Women's Council*.

She has served on the boards of *Marquette University High School*, *Milwaukee Symphony Women's League* and *ARDC* (Archdiocese) from its conception, and was a *Mosaic Milwaukee* member of the class of 2009.

Judy is a 1958 graduate of Divine Savior High School and received her BA from *Marymount College*, Tarrytown, NY in 1962, with a major in mathematics. She attended graduate courses, at *Marquette University* from 1963-1965.

Judy, a teacher at heart, works at *Notre Dame Middle School* as a volunteer math teacher/tutor since 1986 to present. She has taught at *St. Jude the Apostle Middle School, Nativity Jesuit Middle School, Brookfield East High School,* and *Mount Mary College.*

Her appreciation for the arts has spilled over into volunteer work as music docent for 20 years at the MSO. Judy is a season ticket holder for the Milwaukee Symphony, Frankly Music, Milwaukee Repertory Theater, Renaissance Theater, First Act Theater. Judy loves to travel, often to Atlanta and Austin to visit her sons and their families, but loves to see countries on all sides of the Atlantic and Pacific Oceans. She also enjoys reading and is a member of three book clubs.